et
/4

hi Stat
gg:a:?lg\t::t oi‘a T?ansportation Memorandum

November 20, 2018

T Derek Case,

MS-473§% !
THRU: A. Arhini / K. Klingman,

NB82-230

FROM: p. FYII5r / J. Prieto
NB82-66

SUBJECT: Contract 9160
SR99, AWV-Replacement South Access SR99 Connections
CHANGE ORDER #022
SR99 Roadway Settlement Repair

Attached for your review and execution is change order No. 022 “SR99 Roadway
Settlement Repair”. This change order has been processed in accordance with the
attached change order checklist (4ttachment A).

Description of Change

This change order will provide compensation to the Contractor for the added work to
modify the SR99 roadway profile by installing tapered overlays and modifying the
existing traffic barrier.

Development of the Change

The roadway was constructed as part of the AWV SR99-Holgate to King Stage 2 project
about 7 years ago. Over the last year, a dip formed in the pavement as a result of the
subgrade settlement. The added work of this repair was reviewed and analyzed to
determine the risks that were involved in performing this work, either before the tunnel
was open during the Permanent Viaduct Closure (PVC) or postponed until after the SR99
Tunnel was open.

If this work was postponed until the tunnel is open the costs and the impacts to the
traveling public would increase as most of the work will require extensive lane closures
for the cure time to the concrete. A decision was made to have this work performed under
Contract 9160 to minimize the overall costs and impacts to the traveling public.

DOT Form 700-008 EF
Revised 5/99



Derek Case

C9160 CO022
November 20, 2018
Page 2

Approvals
PE Approval — Patrick Fuller gave approval on 8/2/2018 (Attachment B).

Region Approval — Ali Amiri gave approval on 9/13/2018 (Attachment B).

HQ Constr. Approval — Derek Case gave approval on 9/13/2018 (4ttachment B).
AWYV Prog. Administrator — Brian Nielsen concurred on 5/09/2018 (Attachment B).
AWYV Program Management — Mario Mathisen gave approval on 11/20/2018
(Attachment B).

Entitlement

This work was added to Contract, as such the Contractor is entitled to additional
compensation that include risk costs in the event the Prime Contractor would have to
complete a subcontractor’s work, weather affecting timely completion, concrete cure

time.

Price
The Contractor proposed $562,070.52 for this added work. Our estimate came to be
$547,607.71 (Attachment C). We accepted their proposal.

Contract Time
Contract time is not adjusted by this change order. No changes to Contract interim

milestones are made as a result of the change order.

PF:vs
Attachments
File: C9160 5(022)



CHANGE ORDER-CHECKLIST

A Hadk A

. . If yes, State
Cont.#: 8160 Cont. Title: SR99, AWV-Replacement South Access-SR99 Connections Construction Office
CO.# 22 ______ C.O.Title: SR99 Roadway Seftlement Repair Approval Required.
/
] /| /4
I.  Executed by the State Construction Office \ },/’
1. Cost or credit equal to or exceeding $500,000. *1, *3 m Yes ﬁ No X
2. Change in the contract documents beyond the scope, intent or termini of the [ ves | No X
original contract. *2
3. Any proposed revision or deletion of work that affects the condition of award requirements. O Yes No X
(Must be coded "CO" in CCIS, Includes changes to goal or commitment)
4. Change in contract time greater than 30 working days, or a change in contract time O Yes | B No X
not related to any change order. *1
Il. Executed at the Region (Per Delegation) value less than $500,000 and up to 30 days
5. Determination of impacts and/or overhead. [ ves | B No X
6. Change to Contract Provisions or Standard Plans. O Yes B No X
7. Material or product substitution. (Excludes materials associated with Std. Specification [ Yes No X
Sections 6-07, 8-01, 8-02, 8-12, 8-18 & 8-20)
8. Structural design change in the roadway section. (Requires concurrence from designer) B ves |[dNo X
9. Determination of changed condition.(Section 7-04.7 of the Standard Specifications) O Yes |E No X
10. Settlement of a claim.(Section 1-09.11(2) of the Standard Specifications) O Yes | B No X
11. Repair of damage regarding "acts of God" or "acts of the public enemy or of Ov &N
government authorities".(Section 1-07.13 of the Standard Specification) es ° X
12. Structural change to structures. O Yes | ® No X
NOTE: PE delegated authority to execute value less than $100,000 and up to and including 10 days
Approvals obtained: Project Engineer: Patrick Fuller Date; 8(2/2018
Region: _Brian Nelson/ Ali Amiri Date: 5/9/2018 7 | ‘;\_t b
State Construction Office: Derek Case Date: 9/13/2018
Other (Local Agency, FHWA, Surety, etc.): Date:
To be completed by the Project Engineer :
CO Reason(s) (See "2008 Codes & Definitions" on State Construction Office web page): Al& 18 UC -RS
Change Order Prepared By: VInod Sangani Date: 11/20/2018
Is this project under full FHWA stewardship oversight (Project Of Division Interest)? *1 [ yes B No %
To be completed by the Region :
Is the change eligible for Federal participation where applicable? _[1Yes—ENo=" AR / /
Clr 7 & > = ]
Change Order Reviewed By: —7 )o [/ /3 2 d £ ooy Date: __{/ [23 /// ‘
/ ‘4'

|
*1 Change (Cost or Credit) greater than $200,000 or greater than 30 days on Projects Of Division Interest (PODI) requires FHWA approval.
(see Construction Manual - Chapter 1-00.10, Chapter SS1-04.4, and State Construction Office web page)

*2 Per RCW 47.28.050, any change beyond $7,500 that is beyond the original scope shall go through the competitive bidding process.

*3 Engineering error changes over $500,000 requires reporting (See reporting instructions & template on State Construction Office web page)

This form represents the minimum information required by the State Construction Office. If you wish to supplement this information, you may do
so on a separate sheet of paper.

Rev 07/28/2015



NWR Change Order Checklist (Rev. July 2010)

Cont. No. : 9160 Cont. Title:  SR99, AWV-Replacement South Access - SR99 Connections
C.0. No.: 22 C.O. Title: SR99 Roadway Settlement Repair
Clearances:
Funding 562,070.52 Name: Mario Mathisen Date: 11/20/2018
Is Sales Tax Included? DY95 No
Design/Technical Lead Name: Eric Schultz Date: 7/30/2018
Maintenance Name: Date:
Agreements? Name: Date:
Local Agency Coordination? Name: Date:
Other? AWV Prog. Admin. Name: Brian Nielsen Date: 5/9/2018
Checklist Prepared by (Project Field Cffice): Vinod Sangani Date: 11/20/2018

Change Order Reviewed by (Project Field Office): Dave Clarke Date: 11/20/2018




CONTRACT NO:

CONTRACT TITLE:

WASHINGTON STATE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 11/15/18

CHANGE ORDER Page 1 of 16:1

009160 FEDERAL AID NO:
SR 99, ALASKAN WAY VIADUCT - REPLACEMENT SOUTH ACC

CHANGE ORDER NO: 22 SR92 RORDWAY SETTLEMENT REPATIR

PRIME CONTRACTOR: [N SCARSELLA BROS., INC.

P O BOX 68697

SEATTLE WA  98168-0697

(X) Ordered by Engineer under the terms of Section 1-04.4 of the Standard Specifications

( ) Change proposed by Contractor

| b T B

CONTRACTOR =

" ENDORSED BY:

‘ SURETY CONSENT:

| ATTORNEY IN FACT

| DATE | DATE
- o UV ] e
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: 22,583,904.00
CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: 23,191,012.88
ESTIMATED NET CHANGE THIS ORDER: 562,070.52
ESTIMATED CONTRACT TOTAL AFTER CHANGE: 23,753,083.40
Approvai Required: { }Region { ) Olympia Service Center { ) Local Agency

1) /ts*/fa -

(Y) APPROVAL RECONMENDED { ) EXECUTED |

R e | .

(A

STATE CONSTRUCTION

PROJECT ENGINEER ENGINEER
Wz /|y) (| |27 [t &
DATE DATE
(4 APPROVAL RECOMMENDED ( JEXECUTED = OTHER APPROVAL WHEN REQUIRED
REGIONAL ADMIN: e
ay: | SiGNATURE %7\3 3 DATE |
1z6/8 JOW® o
- S N4
DATE REPRESENTING ¥ Lf;
| '\

CGO2v04 (revised Feb 2005)




WASHINGTON STATE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
DATE:11/15/18

CHANGE ORDER Page 2 of !Ci

CONTRACT NO: 009160 CHANGE ORDER NO: 22

All work, materials, and measurements to be in accordance with the provisions of
the Standard Specifications and Special Provisions for the type of construction
involved.

This contract is revised as follows:

DESCRIPTICN OF WORK

This change order revises the roadway profiles by overlaying the existing
pavement to address settlement of Northbound arnd Scuthbound SR99 mainline and
modifies the existing barrier as follows:

(1) Adds planing Bituminous Pavement from S-SB 156+80 to S-SB 157+73 and S-NB
156+50 to S-NB 157+39.

(2) Addg HMA Overlay from S-SB 156480 to S-SB158+56.56 and S-NB 156450 to
S-NB 158+32.58.

(3) Performs rotory milling the existing concrete slab from S-SB 158+56.56 to
S-SB 158+76 arxd S-NB 158+32.58 to S-NB 158+49.

(4) Adds a concrete overlay to the existing concrete glab from S-SB 158+76 to
S-SB 158+81.56 andS-NB 158+49 to S-NB158+57.58 including installation of the
steel reinforcement.

(5) Modifies the barrier at the following locatioms:

- S-SB 157+36.59 (39.36’ LT) to S-8B 158+81.56 (34.72' LT)

- S-SB 157+36.43 (27.29' RT) to S-SB 158+81.56 (21.01’ RT)

- S-NB 157+13.39 (16.95’ LT) to S-NB 158+57.58 (16.51’ LT)

- S-NB 157+12.55 (35.83’ RT) to S-NB 158+57.58 (34.86' RT)

(6) Implements the traffic control as shown in the plans. Adds temporary
barrier and temporary striping to shift traffic in order to maintain access.

New plan sheets included in this change order are SPL1, RS019, RS020, PF024,
BPFl, QC0D1, and BMD1. Traffic control plan sheets TCL18, TC119, TC120, TC121,
TC122, TC123, TC124 and TC125.

MATERTALS

Section 6-02.2 of the 2016 Standard Specifications is supplemented with the
following: "Epaxy bonding agent for steel reinforcing bar dowels shall be
either Type I or Type IV, as specified in Section 9-26.1. The grade ard class
of epaxy bonding agent shall be as recommended by the resin marufacturer and
approved by the Engineer."

QONSTRUICTION REQUIREMENTS
The Class 4000D concrete shall conform to Section 6-02.3(2)A1 of the 2016

Standard Specifications.
Section 6-02.3(24)C is supplemented with the following:

Drilling Holes for, and Setting, Steel Reinforcing Bar Dowels-

Where called for in the Plans, holes shall be drilled into existing concrete
to the size and dimension shown in the Plans. The Contractor may use amny
method for drilling holes provided the method selected does not damage the
concrete and the steel reinforcing bar that is to remain. Core drilling will




WASHINGTON STATE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

CHANGE ORDER

DATE:11/15/18
Page 3of |Ci

CONTRACT NO: 003160 CHANGE ORDER NO:

22

be required when specifically noted in the Plans.

The Contractor shall exercise care in locating and drilling the holes to
avoid damage to existing steel reinforcing bars and concrete. ILocation of the
holes may be shifted slightly with the approval of the Engineer in order to
avoid damaging the existing steel reinforcing bars. All damage caused by the
Contractor’s operations shall be repaired by the Contractor at no cost to the
Contracting Agency and the repair shall be as approved by the Engineer.

MEASUREMENT

Measurement of the new lump sum item, "(0022, SR 99 Settlement Repair" shall
be in accordance with 2016 Standard Specification 1-09.1, Measurement of
Quantities of Lump Sum Items.

PAYMENT
This change order revises quantity for the following items from this contract
in accordance with Section 1-04.6:

1) Bid Ttem 96, "HMA CL. IN. BG 64-22", increased by 566 Tans, totaling
$56,600.

2} Bid Ttem 161, "Temporary Barrier", increased by 1,992 LF, totaling $64,740.

3} Bid Item 187, "Temporary Pavement Marking-Iong Duration”, increased by
11,000 ILF, totaling $5,500.

This change order creates a new lump sum item, "C0022, SR 99 Settlement
Repair", in the amount of $435,230.52. This item will provide full payment
for all labor, equipment, and materials required for the work as shown in the
Plans. This amount will also be full payment for additiomal survey, signing,
all vreparation work, sawcutting, joint preparation for vertical face, cement
conerete pavment rotomilling, planing bituminous pavement, disposal costs,
EMA overly, all addditional mcbilizations, concrete overlay at approach
slabs, barrier modifications, temporary HMA maintain access, premium time,
additional supervision, risk for concrete temperature and subcontractor
performance, small tools including all incidentals required to complete the
work shown in the Plans.

CNTRACT TIME
No working days are added to the Comtract time as a result of this change
order. No changes to Contract interim milestones are made as a result of this

change order.




WASHINGTON STATE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE:11/15/18
CHANGE ORDER Page 4of |q
CONTRACT NO: 009160 CHANGE ORDER NO: 22
ITEM |GROUP| STD | ITEM UNIT UNIT ESTQTY ESTAMT |
NG NO | ITEM| DESCRIPTION MEASURE PRICE CHANGE CHANGE
_/ooss 01 5767 HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG &4-22 TON 100.00 BE6.00 56,600,00
/0161 01 6781 TEMPORARY BARRIER L.F. 32,50 1,992.00 64,740,00
Zlﬂ"} 01 6896 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-LONG DURATION L.F. 0.50 11,000.c0 5,500.00
302,; 10357 o1 €0022, SR 99 SETTLEMENT REPAIR L.S. 0.00 0.00 435,230.52

562,070.52




35912

City of Seattle Vault Plan #:235-11

City of Seattle Vault Serial #

CONTRACT L ED

$-88 BTA. 156+80.00

$-SB STA. 15743643 (27.79'RT)
BEGIN BARRIER MODIFICATION

S-SB B8TA. 157+05.00
END TRANSITION GRADE CONTROL

OVERLA'
BEGIN TRANSITION GRADE CONTROL

S-5B STA. 157+36.59 (35.36'LT)
BEGIN BARRIER MODIFICATION

8.5B STA. 157+73.00
END PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENY

S-SB STA. 158056-55

END HMA OVERLA

EAD. BARRIER. MODTHICATION, CHANGE ORDER a2
oo Ry LRy S———— SHEET g 1 G

ROTARY MILLING ¥ 7
SEE NOTE

$-8B STA. 158+81.56

% CEMENT WNCRE‘IE'PAVMNT
BEGIN CONCRETE QVERLAY ROTARY EELLING

SEE NOTE

S-5B STA. 156481.56 (21.01'RTY)

.___I--:t_'_____‘-"‘:l:__“—
R R TE A A e - END_BARRIER MODI
. Fam |
—— i —— e e iy —— ey S S— — ——
e e ’ . —— — — s — ey b4
______________________ 138 . N 27°5 159
A = — ! r = - 1
3 :
e e St e —— — — — e e S— i _
p—— —— \‘. .. . . T —— O — — — —— s
. N - . » —
s ‘. . e e e e e e D e e e e e =
" * . . A A 4 < vv - I_I_I._I_I_I—““I_I_Iw_.:l:——r-............ —t
-.‘. —_— 0__..........._'_'-—.-—.4—.—-.—..-_-.—:-h-— __..._-_____-..—._..._......_.____._..__.._____g!.—,__‘_ i'}ﬁ'—_’
- . . a .- 4 " ==
S s By 53 L 160 § ™ ol
= e e e LT v ; I il S-NB
e o o e s o it Sy S - { e i]_t -
156 . = T. . 4 § % . Wl o
S ) i T USRS NOPC OO SO, OO e
A cammasvEnan R B et L e - f-—". i i_a._‘
i v o LA 4w

REGIONAL ADM. B. NIELSEN

. s : . i C . 5./
T B ™ ™7 AV 4 VAV AV AW W s e e e e e e e e Iy = s
T S-NB STA. 157+32.00 \— SNB STA. 158¢57.58 (16.51°LT)
____._:_-;_:-_-_:'_"_'.'.l:— END PLANING PAVEMENT END BARRIER MODFICATION
e SNB STA, 156+50.00 8-NB STA. 15741333 {16.95'LT) 8-NB STA. 158+57.58 NOTE:
BEGN WA OVERLAY - BEag TN e STA. 15803258 END CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT
BEGIN TRANSITION GRADE CONTROL / e g e IO g‘:&'ﬁm gEE S'I‘ANDARD(S’SR'E‘gIFé%ﬁéEII%S
PROVISIONS FOR SCARIFYING
$-NEB STA. 158+50.00
mmn::u GRADE CONTROL h%’mmmmg pavenent CONCRETE SURFACE REQUIREMENTS.
- " 3 e horE e
S-NB STA. 157T+12.55 (3567
BEAM ”RRE’R mém“."gi SCALE IN FEET w&r&‘mﬂ_’. IM RT)
BARRIER MODIFICATION
GRADPE CONTROL FOR HMA OVERLAY TRANSITION GRADE CONTROL FOR CONCRETE OVERLAY ~—7
LOCATION 8B BTATION AND OFFBET ELEVATION| NE STATION AND OFFSET LOCATION 8B STATION AND OFFSET ELEVATION | NB STATION AND OFFSET ELEVATION PLANEIS. BITLBENOUS. PAVEMENT
|LEFT BARRIER [\ ssm s7A 15600000 eooreTy| T | [N\ sNB STA 1555000 (16.00°LT) LEFT BARRIER s-5B 5TA 15045856 (48¢LT)| aeay [\ a8 oTA 1sses2m tesoLmy e
Ivmrrz EDGE LINE S8B STA 135+80.00 (2400°LT.)| 32.74' ﬁh 8.NB BTA 135+50.00 (25.00'RT) WHITE EDGE LINE S-8B STA 15845656 {24.00°LT)| 38.97 A &NB STA 158+3253 (ZAOU'RTE  3BAZ —_— v Z——
[reow epoe UNe| /3N ssa 5TA 15een000 (AOURTY 07 [ /7N SNB STA 15645000 (200'LT) YELLOW LG | /1N S.88 STA 15895656 (1200'RT)| saor SNB STA 15543258 (1200'LT) 3902 ERLA R
RIGHT BARRIER A S-8B STA 156+80.00 (29.75 RT)| 2077 8-NB STA 155+50.00 {35.00'RT.) |RIGHT BARRIER A 2-88 STA 1585656 (2049'RTY| 3307 E-NE ETA 15B¢3258 (M.O0'RT)  I7.88°
LEFT BARRIER ‘[E, SSB STA 157+05.00 (3S.SY'LT) 3437 BNE STA 13647500 (16.00°LT) LEFT BARRIER 8-8B STA 158¢81.56 (34.00LT)| 110 SNB 8TA 158:57.58 {6.00'LYY 4043 — ; .
WHITE EDGE LINE 588 STA 15740500 (24.00°LT)| 3359 SNS STA 156+75.00 (12.00°LT) WHITE EDGE LINE 558 STA 138+81.56 (2400°LT.)| 40.95° SND STA 15845758 (12.00LTS 4035 RETE PAVEMENT OVERLA
YELLOW EDGE LINE 888 STA 15T+05.00 (1300'RT.) 379" S-NB B8TA 156+73.00 (25.00°RT.) YELLOW EDGE LINE S-88 STA 152+81.56 (1200°RT)| 404T | /3 S-NB STA 138+57.38 (24.00° RT.) 3957
[RIGHT BARRIER 895 STA 15T+05.00 (2B5a'RT) 3027 7N, S-NE STA 156+475.00 (35.00'RT) RIGHT BARRIER SSB STA 15348156 (0.O0FRT)| 4pay SNB STA 158+457.52 (M.00RTY 3940 %nrgem CONCRETE
FILE NANE IKindlame12474XLI685-CEA-19EP104.dgn Plgt 39
TIME 12:50:46 PM e s FED.AID PROJ.NO. Lo SR 9% PLAN &5F W
DATE sHI2018
PLOTIED BV wihind 10 '7’ IALASKAN WAY VIADUCT - REPLACEMENT| SPL1
DESIGNED BY __ J. TURCK Jon . N
BITERED BY I TURCK 17A805 Washington State SOUTH ACCESS -SR 99 CONNECTIONS | wex
CHECKED BY D, WILKINSON CONTRACT MG, LOTATION Mo, Department of Transportation oF
PROJ. ENGR. J. FARRIS C9160 e SOUTH APPROACH SITE PLAN -

PE STANP BOX




CONTRACT

QL0

NB LINE
VARIES £
12.5'TO 16.8'
SE LINE -
£ o5
SHLDR VARIES H
| 134 TO 5.3, 1:.3'-1:.5'_1:.:'-1:.5'! 120' 140 1.5 1.5 120 12
LANE LANE LANE |SHLOR LANE LANE LANE SHLDR
|
S8 SR 99 PROFILE GRADE & é .
@ PIVOT POINT
A I A NB SR 99
a

M“ll'm

-
PSS it Atttk L LR T T T]

-
........

R e it it S

v;fug’.‘

SECTION 0O

8B 166¢+80 TO 8B 157+73
NB 156+50 TO NB 157+39

r
]

Aty
i
i
n
:

SECTION PP

NB LINE
SHLDR VARIES &
B5TO 125
8B LINE
& s 05
SHLDR VARIES ' -
(OETO 134 42023 zozy ! 1 1o . vens| ! oy, 12 2
I LANE | LANE LANE |SHLDR LANE LANE LANE ’ SHLDR
SB SR 99 PROFILE GRADE & i
@ PIVOT POINT o
i | | O A
) +

SB 157+73 TO SB 138+36.56
NB 157+33 TD NB 158¢32.58

OGHONONO

LEGEND

HMA CLIN.PG 64-22
PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT

CONC. CLASS 40000 FOR
CONCRETVE SLAB OVERLAY

CHANGE ORDER

™~
W

SHEET ¢ OF

19

SSES e
NB 156450 TO NB 157+13.38
SB 156480 TO 6B 157+36.4)

VARIES 2-2.6T

e H
s b s
TSEIISE Bis2Inicy

PebEmansnn.. -
----—.....u--u- ......
v

NE 157+13.39 TO NB 157+83.22
S8 15743643 TO BB 158+13.20

VARIES 4'4.94' l .

s3a3IiiTn =
- - BeriitEEy
P et i

NE 158+13.88 TO NB 158+32.58
S8 158:37.83 TO SB 15845A3R

MEDIAN BARRIER DETAIL

GENERAL NOTES

* ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN FEET UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
. ALL DEPTHS BHOWN ARE COMPACTED DEPTHS.
N COS = CITY OF SEATTLE STANDARD.

'NOTES:

@ BEE PROFILE SHEETS FOR SUPERELEVATION DIAGRAM.

@ SEE BARWIER MODIFICATION DETAIL AND PROFILE SHEETS

S8EE STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS S| N_6-02 AND SPECIAL
@ PROV? IONS FOR CONC. mmmm.

SCARIMS SORPEIE: aunsace @ BRERINE IR BERREIE SoRRRERY SRR bre.
FILE_NAME chaaworkipwworkiawviwlikindidms14910\South_Approach Detalls.DGN P Plot 1
| TiME 12:36:19 PM reoe T e T FED.AID PROJ.NO. SR 99 PN 0
o o 10 [WASH /3 IALASKAN WAY VIADUCT - REPLACEMENT| RS019
PLOTTED BY wilidnd
R BY __ 1. W g Washington State SOUTH ACCESS - SR 99 CONNECTIONS | ==
IE;TEcKEE?) z: :;_tl-:u("(so" 12210 nsn COCATION W, Department of Transportation o
PROJ. ENGR._J. FARRIS C9160 i — ROADWAY SECTIONS -
REGIONAL ADM.  B. NIELSEN REVISION DATE BY peuTAN BOX




CONTRACT

@R

SHLD VARI
10.0°

TO 106" 427 12FT

menmm
e

+ISBRTITRTIIRISY

8HLD VARIES
8.5T0 100 ey

SECTION QQ

88 158+56.56 TO 8B 158+76.00
NB 158+32.58 TO NB 5Be49.00

T

13R2ER2RREXRY

"

LEGEND

HMA CLYIN.PG 64-22
PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT
CONC. CLASS 40000 FOR

CONCRETE SLAB OVERLAY
SCARIFYING CONCRETE SURFACE

e L L T T T

SB 158+76.00 TO 8B 1358+81.56
NE 158+42.00 TO NB 155457.58

GENERAL NOTES

S e
Ei“-_ .28 Sarassparisisifasnaensatsegrarorasesesandatagsckersanealasanyn

e
oy

llllll’llltlli’#{

& ALL DIRENSIONS ARE W FCET UNLESS OTHERWISE NCTED.

> CCS = CIY OF SEATTLE STANDARD.

" ALL DEPTHS SHOWN ARE COMPAGTED DEPTHS.

NOTES:

@ SEE PROFILE SHEETS FOR SUPERELEVATION DIAGRAM.

@ SEE BARRIER MODIFICATION DETAIL AND PROFILE SHEETS
FOR BARRIER MODIFICATION.

€ 55 STANDARR SPECIFICATIONS SECTION €02 AND ¢

SEE STANDARD W&%ﬁlgﬂmﬁiﬁg mf’k@ﬁ‘

@ PROVISIONS FOR

SPECIAL

ND SPECIAL
REQUIRE| T8.

CHANGE ORDER

—

SHEET :/ OF

[FILE_NAME Taaworkpuwarkawawliknddms14910@outh Approach Dstalls DGN Fiot2
TIME Thsem Pl - WG| %A% | FED.AID PROJ.NO, e SR 99 A w1
PLOTTED BY»alind- 0 frona L/ 4 ALASKAN WAY VIADUCT - REPLACEMENT| RS020
DESIGNED BY __ J. HU b g Washington State SOUTH ACCESS - SR 99 CONNECTIONS | se=
17A805 8 n
im ::- :I-.i;:LKINSON CoNTRACT WG, LOEATION WG, Department of Transportation oF
PROJ. ENGR. J. FARRIS C9160 T ROADWAY SECTIONS srexrs
REGIONAL ADM. _B. NIELSEN REVISION DATE | BY v grae pox




CONTRACT G 16O

g % "HANGE URDER 2
w3 i -
3 A3 : e |§§ Sﬂ?' <l oF iq
= = | 3
L o a=§§ 1 :HR o5 | Jak
EXIST :_*5.1_551_9”‘ — e o - :-“-'1 - & E E - 5.4, LT - § =
- I e e
SEE SITE PLAN FOR CRADE I e 11 pubr ~ sza8% v S— | =
CONTROL| IN TRANSITION ey i i o ~ e EPOST_ 7 41.53% LT
B Cl E PROFLE @LAE&PWT POINT ERLINE RROFILE GRADE & PIVOT POINT T K]
_...-_,.-—""'"-—--——E--- s W B __.J—-—-'"——_-—- E
} 2 __@g::_ﬂ_:?:-_.-_--" 2
e  J - : 5
E 3 (CONTROL| IN ;‘; m F PLAN FOR
SECTION| 00 ] SECTION | PP L. i_m/ | SECTION| 00 | SECTION| PP L i1
| 7T\ e ame wFoniamoe | |— v
sEcTIoN ‘aq cTioN Qa
_§
8
g 8 § 8 -
4 e
Eg & 5 ghis
|
1@‘7@ &
a gd/ B
40 # e
g E % ' E o
8 o i R S S B -
- i 4 E
- o
| 2 < 2 M 2 R I R P, -
36 I 3 1 ﬁg _____ P
ik
& | I
62{58'VC
20— 28 135.44{ve
+8 "
156+00 157400 158+00 159+00 156+00 157400 158+00 159+00
S-NB LIN ? =% T ta T ) $-SB LINE
HORIZDHT*.GCALE ‘N FEET [VERTICAL|SCALE IN| FEET
FILE NAME "ME“ 14310\South_Approach Profils ShesLDEN — - ‘
TINE 4:18:27 PM M | ™™ | FED.AID PROJNO. SR 99 rr=r
S T 10 |WAsH L/ IALASKAN WAY VIADUCT - REPLACEMENT| PF024
DECICHED BY o HUID, WILIGNSOR 17A805 Washington State SOUTH ACCESS - SR 99 CONNECTIONS | wen
. SHTRRET O, Ty [Department of Transportation -
. WILKINSON .
PROL BNOR. S FARRIS Co160 s edid PROFILE - SR 99 OVERLAY i
REGIONAL ADM. B. NIELEEN REVISION DATE By RE STAMP RO P STAMP BOX




558 158+32.55 (!&.1!‘LT)
BARRIER TOP 41

588 15840856 (36.99°LT)
EXPANSION JO(NT

BARRIER TOP 41.01'

S-SB 15748458 (37.84'LT) [ B

BARRIER TOP 40.16
EXPANSION JOINT

888 15843653 (3534LT)

838 1!1‘6&!5 (38.60' LT.}

EXAS TING -,,.:'.‘l it _J5

B-88 _157+624!
EXISTING

LUMINAIRE
S8EE LUMINAIRE DETAIL

SB WEST BARRIER MODIFICATION PROFI

B-NB 157+13.39 (16.95'LT.)

SNB 1576080 (1706 LT)
" EXPANSION JOINT,

=
- 1]

EXISTING 1O
BARRIER

TOP 3870

MAINTAIN A MINIMUM
BARRIER
32 INCHES

NB_WEST BARRIER MODIFICATION PROFILE

8-SB 15848156 (:4.?2' l.'l')
BARRIER TOP

EXISTING

END BARRIER uommnoﬂ

S aThA el R0
EXISTING BARRIER TOP 4111
END BARRIER MODIFICATION

-8B 157+84.43 (25.75'RT.)
BARRIER TOP 38,07

EXPANSION JOINT

688 15746041 gx.ss'lrn
BARRIER TOP 368
EXPANSION Jom

888 {shelrt (2779 RT
SNB 157+13.38 (16.95'LT)
EXISTING BARRIER 35.36'

S-NE lS‘I’-H!.I 15..3'

EXISTING

BEGIN m -onnmm
45 DEGREE TRANSITION TVP.

2 LUMINAIRE
FOUNDATION TYP.

LUMINAIRE DETAIL

B-3B 1mm3“a‘¢f='m-l &-5B 138+56.43 m 33'RT.)

SSB 15840843 (4ET'RT)  BARRER TOP 1303043 (31 88 1548156 (21.01°RT)
EXPANSION JOINT TARANMDN, o EXPANSION JOINT END BALRIR. MODIMCATION

R

CONTRACT T ) &2
CHANGE ORDER 7473
AEaR (AT OF
% oS SHEET, ‘? OF S

SB EAST BARRIER MODIFICATION PROFILE

32,53 14,81 RT]

BARRIER TOP 407

EXPANSION JOINT
55 (I0.52°R B-NB 17.!8 {34.88'R
= EXSTING B TER OF 4204

- BARRIE] G |
END BARRIER MODIFICATION

] 3 547 AT EXISTING Y ACE
BARRIER TOP 3235
57+50.5! )5.8%
RRIER TOP 38.7%

NB EAST BARRIER MODIFICATION PROFILE

FILE_NAWE Ramworipwworkiawihul\ims 14310South_Approdch Dstalls.OGN Fiot 3
THE TERA4 AN Ber| % | FEDAID PROJNO. PN SR 99 L rer 0
e 10_WASH L/ IALASKAN WAY VIADUCT - REPLACEMENT| BPF1
DES!GNED BY J. HU 3OB IRAEER

St 17AB0 Washington State SOUTH ACCESS - SR 99 CONNECTIONS | se=
-:,%’ﬁ :: ',;‘_ :guauson mi =) Department of Transportation o
PROJ. ENGR. J. FARRIS C9160 — BARRIER MODIFICATION PROFILES v
REGIONAL ADM. _B. NIELSEN REVISION DATE | 8Y rx s mox




- 25'—0" BRIDGE 1"=0" MAXy 3-0" s w4 o
BRIDGE APPROACH SLAB . (tve) > T 436 3-0" 0.C. FOR TRAFFIC 50
ot o BARRIER DETAILS .
1'-0" MAX : 2'-6" 4 EXPANSION
i (v) i / I . | / 2 wiN | SEE DETAIL BMD! ik
o4 EQUAL SPA. Lo L / COVER -_
12° ~ 4" MEASURED @ LEFT CURB LINE 1=6 MAXr pe ———Ty |VAREES - :“
; S e I . [ '
EQUAL SPA. SRR A e SEE ROADWAY_ SECTIONS ro i
13 - 3" MEASURED @ CENTERLINE FOR CONCRETE OVERLAY l'r_ ’. f
"y -.—L—.w 4 © 9 EQUAL SPA. ' ) ’ EXISTING APPROACH . R i
fia % 37T 13 - 9" MEASURED @ RIGHT CURB LINE SLAB Vi3 @ 3-0" 0.C = ﬂ-:,-_;_j-i_;_—;_
) T _Ll/—ﬂ“c“ oF I'-8" MAX DRILL HOLE 4" MIN. DEPTH USE BT, oo o L e mas e
o 3 EDGE [OF SLAB 11 PAVEMENT SEAT RECOMMENDED BY MANUFACTURER AND APPROACH SILAB
S I APPROACH SIAB SET WATH RESIN BONDING MATERIAL DOWEL BAR DETAIL SECTION m
4 BE 1 MEETING THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE RESIN =
S I I —NEAR FACE DOWEL BAR PLAN BONDED ANCHOR SPECIAL PROVISIONS. X4
. o i BACKEALL ROADWAY SB BRIDGE APPROACH SLAB BRIDGE
. ' | . CONTRACT. QP
# o 1 g 12'~4" MEASURED © LEFT CURB LINE ’
o i LONGITUDINAL () o ¥ 44 @ 9 EQUAL SPA. 1 CHANGE ORDER 2l
= /_ JOINT " SB LINE 13'-3" MEASURED @ CENTERLINE | ) i
S M — — - 3 ¥ #4 © 9 EQUAL SPA. SHEET [° OF V45
\_sg STA. 158+56.56 i 13'-9" MEASURED @ RIGHT CURB LINE ROUGHEN SURFACE j
A WA 3" ' l~—8K. OF PAV'T SEAT
° i =/ VARIES 2" MIN. CLR.§
5 SEE N I J | 1% MAXIMUM GRIND DEPTH
n ¥ (2 L] L] LS L] Ll * L2 | . OTT O D i -
e L s —--1ri;_:::;_—_—_:;-_‘_'_';::—_;—_—_::,::: B R e e e e e ACE OF
3 -y 1 e g Y L P Sy Yy ety SR S Y L ACK WP
= = - 4] B
I w R St L}
By : , j SECTION /AN N
e e ey — = XISTIN INF.
e EE— = : T U (7re.) FOR SCARIFYING CONCRETE SURFACE LIMITS
' 'i{ WE = _/ :g\—mcu: POINT
of | 5 E SEE NDTE 3 i) NB STA. 158+57.58 ROADWAY NB BRIDGE APPROACH SLAS BRIDGE
. o .
| - t% EXPANSION JONT ||  (18.50°LT) 12'~3" MEASURED @ LEFT CURB LINE |
B o 4 1 :
I
t 10'~10" MEASURED © CENTERLINE
, ! i NB LINE v :
5 [ + ) 9'=~10" MEASURED © RIGHT CURB |LINE N
. “—NB STA.[158+32.58 H 3" d oK.
Y I o i VARIES 20 MIN. CLRE
wl | S i 1%" MAXIMUM GRIND DEPTH
I3 = - . LONGITUDINAY L T I S . O S O B
B . ‘lo /-“-.'(NNT I i S _"-{F-:::;':_—_—;'————:—';'———1———1---1-"-—h——-‘—h————d—
: 5 T ~ :: INCREASING STATIONING L. 18 ot 9 b B b A A R e b B A & A A )
o e 1Y t 9 “““““““““““““““““““““““
= L i : ;
il & ! . SECTION /B
o . :g NOTES: \ ?// EXISTING REINF. SEE ROADWAY SECTIONS SR TR
% : i . ALL EDGES OF BRIDGE AFPROACH SLAB (TP u
U S R, e = e ———— SHALL HAVE %" RADIUS.
m/ 3] . LONGITUDINAL JOINTS SHALL MATCH EXISTING BENDING DIAGRAM
2 IS8 FOURL oA AND SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED ¥ = EPOXY COATED REINFORCING STEEL
3 12" ~ 3" MEASURED AT LEFT CURB LINE AND SEALED IN ACCORDANCE WITH STD. SPEC.
e SECTION 5-05.3(8). JOINTS SHALL BE
&y | ¥4 © B|EQUAL SPA A SAWCUT CRACK CONTROL JOINT. SAWCUT JOINTS SHALL ++DIMENSIONS ARE BASED ON AS BUILT PLANS. e
] 10" — 10" MEASURED AT CENTERLINE TERMINATE 1'-0" BEFORE REACHING EDGE OF ALL DIMENSIONS NOTED WITH A DQUBLE —
SLAB AND MUST BE SAW CUT AS SOON AS ASTERISK (**) SHALL BE FIELD MEASURED BY b
W4 @ B|EQUAL SPA. POSSIBLE AFTER PLACEMENT OF CONCRETE, THE CONTRACTOR PRIOR TO ORDERING
9' — 10" MEASURED AT RIGHT CURB LINE MATERIALS AND PROCEEDING WITH
PLAN CONSTRUCTION.
ROADWAY —-0" BRIDGE [AST)
0 BRIDGE A%SPROACH SLAB BRIDGE APPROACH SLAB AT PIERS 1S AND 1N -
| = _ le—BK. OF PAV'T SEAT : NOTE: ALL DIMENSIONS ARE OUT TOP&UST
FILE NAWME c:mwmwwnd\dmusms:;m Al h Detalis.DGN |__Plot5 |
TIME 12:20%1 PN W= | W | FEDAID PROJNO. P SR 99 e mas o
R e 10 jWasH '7’ LASKAN WAY VIADUCT - REPLACEMENT| COD1
DESIGNED BY _ E. SCHULTZ o Washington State SOUTH ACCESS - SR 99 CONNECTIONS | e
ENTERED BY J. HU Trans
[CHECKED BY ___E, SCHULTZ EoRTRAST N oo e Department of portation -
PROJ. ENGR. T. MOORE C9160 — CONCRETE OVERLAY DETAILS ——
REGIONAL ADM.  B. NIELSEN REVISION DATE _ | BY rs.amae BOX !




LIMITS OF PIGMENTED NOTES:

€ ExP JT = SEALER (MATCH EXISTING)
i §:~,§ ALL CONCRETE SHALL BE CLASS 4000D.
! o|¥ .2 |\ BARRIER GEOMETRY
__EXISTING BARRIER & SLAB EXP JT MATCH EXISTING EARRIER & SLAB/EXPANSION JT SPACING @ ~24'-0° BluEs . = REFERENCE LINE - THE BARRIER GEOMETRY REFERENCE LINE (B.GR.L) IS
| 2407 MAX MATCH EXISTING BARKIER DUMMY JT SPACING & ~6-0" N ;‘T‘ygf"w = = ;‘EZ’ENDICULAR TO THE TRANSVERSE ROADWAY SLOPE
B\_u_
E APFLY DUMMY JOINT TO TOF AND FACE OF BARRIER
| "l cont wr 509
I | P ! I r ! ' & MIN SPLICE —— __L/_ L MOPRICATION. 1L
B R - T e R s - RS —-"/ CONTRACT 4 (&}
. 1 | TPR—p— st g | SEE bARRIEK DOWEL BAR DETAL _
EXISTING _/'; ! &  PREP DETAIL ] ) CHANGE ORDER 2
?Qmsg ! ) ~ Vi \ ﬂ’lt;
BRMINUS ] ] - m A - B
i : e I' ‘_,'f,f’ EXISTING JUNCTION BOX - B"x8'x18" SHEET || OF 5
) ' oln EXIST. #6 CONT W/ J/h B 177 4t I 4
DUMMY JT (TYP) } E ?; E 5'-8" MIN SPLICE E : il,- - ".‘ EXIST #5 © &
SEE DETAIL ! ! avein 38 LLA -
| : e —_,_‘i' ¢ | EXISTING FACE OF BARRIER 8
; 1 £ ! AT PAVEMENT SURFACE < HMA MILL & OYERLAY
N < S e e e SECR (SRERRRAE RN % —/.,. .o = SEE PAYT PLANS
EXISTING EXP JT (TYF) MOMENT SLAS i pgatt |
PLAN CONTRUCTION JT wooreg samgnx sor — T M ; L S AL S A S oAl A HA Dy —
3
EXISTING BARRIER TOP b . N EXISTING TRANSVERSE =
\ \ ROADWAY GLOPE Vil
fEes st essR RS s s Se s M S S S S e iy possessssmsspesses EXISTING CSBEC
" i et o =
CJ#ses Be = EXISTING i ; ¥
________ & i b manan- — 5" EXISTING LOAD
= o, e e e el DISTRIDUTION SLAD
ﬁ ----- T 2 T F 3 LR R R R R R R R R L ] E 4 (YRR i
#6 CONTW, _t4m——IEe )i} peeeececeomcssemcncicccacsmsssssmssmse—sneeassennass asie”
1
o == R YY* DRILL HOLE WIEPOXY @ 9°
g | : BARRIER MODIFICATI
S EXIST #5 @ @'
ST FErE SOEETR TEETT SRS 2 EXIST #6 BA EL BA TH HMA PAVEMENT REMOVE FRONT FACE
RN WEDGE MATERIAL
: DETAIL
: LIMITS OF PIGMENTED
s E- i 2EXIESXTFS§:‘I4 pirs BEALER (MATOH cXISTINGE FROVIDE ROUGHENE!
T Pl Skw SURFACE
- i % ol2 .3 BARRIER GEOMETRY
8 i e g ﬁ%% . REFERENCE LINE
0 H M > ENE ?:YSMMFE‘
i g ] o] <HS
' " i ; % T - & CONT W/ -
u T i " i CONT W, Ty e s ¢
——+—‘— 58" MIN SPLICE — ‘i/" : :
T —- SEE BARRIER DOWEL BAR DETAIL =4
DUMMY _JOINT o s oumnee — EARSIER ,. REP
FPREF DETAIL H EXIST #5 & &
ELEVATION ETAIL g ' PETAIL
- EXISTING FAGE OF BARKIER
| 5 g sier B ERTN AT PAVEMENT SURFACE
% s-g* MiN sPuceE — i %
REINFORCING STEEL BENDING LIST = decie 1t 4% EXISTING TRANSVERSE @
= ey 1 ROADWAY 6LOPE
BENDING DIAGEAM (ALL DIMENSIONS ARE CUT 70 GUT) W PENOTES EPOXY COATED £ AT ¥ ROTARY MILL & OVERLAY
a LY _/"' [ = APPROACH BLAB
& i . : | SEE PROFILE &
h E— | o B P e ROADWAY SELTIONS
pe ¥ EXISTING BRIDGE
= i L—
gp OV #5 b ! r APPROAGH SLAB
> R e B Ll B Dl e -y e ey e g g g g g =
~ A E : e i A i
1
18 EXISTING BEIDGE APPROACH
P SLAB REINFORCING (TYF.)
EXISTING BARRIER MODIFICATION
WITH BRIDGE AFPFPROACH SLAB OVERLAY
FILE_NANE casworpwworklawvihulWimes14910iSouth_Approach Detalls. DGN Flol 6
TIRE 42200 Pu Rspi | #ww | FED.AID PROJNO. L SR 99 P e 50
DATE Tesho0ia g e 7/ BMD1
PLOTTED BY __ hy) ’ IALASKAN WAY VIADUCT - REPLACEMENT
DESIGRED BY =
E sCHULTZ Washington State SOUTH ACCESS - SR 99 CONNECTIONS | wer
CHECKED BY E. SCHULTZ ORI MO ToeATon W Department of Transportation o
PROJ. m";m ;&B_E. e et ar] CO160 m BARRIER MODIFICATION DETAILS i
REGIONAL a - E!E@ PE STANF BOX




CONTRACT F1ED

CHANGE ORDER o 13

SHEE ol 2O e 7 |

| _NB SR99 PCMS |

PHASE 1 PHASE 2

BUS LANE
oty e
AHEAD

2.0 SEC 20 SEC

FIELD LOCATE 1 MILE ()
IN ADVANCE OF LANE CLOSURE SIGNING

o
S | I
e e .
S = i - - -
.a._-—-‘-‘—.-"" + o E
s .
I i SNB 1 ;
W oA END LAME TAPER
ST BEGIN BUFFER SPACE
{ S-NB 146+05.20 (23.56'R
BEGIN LANE TAPER
350" . 350" , 3so' _L il ol 300° SEE NEXT SHEET
: 1
4 48"
RIGHT LANE
CLOSED
\ AHEAD
w 48°
W20.5R GENERAL NOTES
WERE) 1. SEE SHEET TC001 FOR LEGEND
2. SEE SHEET TC001 FOR TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL
DEVICE PLACEMENT REGUIREMENTS
3. NO FLAGGERS OR SPOTTERS THIS SHEET
FILE NAME cilaaworkipwworklawvihujldms14910\South_Approsch_Staging.DGN Piot B
TIME 1:51:10 PM M| ™™ | FED.AID PROJ.NO. SR 99 php—
ST e 10 [WASH '7 IALASKAN WAY VIADUCT - REPLACEMENT| T¢118
S D A -HNEON 17A805 Washington State SOUTH ACCESS -SR 99 CONNECTIONS | =es
 GHECKED BY D. WILKINSON CONTIACT WO LocATION We. Department of Transportation -
PROJ.ENGR. ___J. FARRIS c9160 o w TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN -
REGIONAL ADM. B. NIELSEN REVISION DATE BY ) P STARF BOX PE STANF BOX £




CE|
BETWEEN FUTURE EDGE LINE AND
LANE LINE

SECTION A-A

S-NB 155440 {1'L
END CURVE R=1420.77, L=100.04

BEGIN TEMP LANE LINE
BEGIN CURVE R=1420.77', L=100.04

S-NB_159+57.66 1)
BEGIN 1621 TAPER

-’A

CONTRACT. <160
CHANGE ORDER . 22
SHEET 19

-

% - - mamgmenmguee=yT

= ;E

, ; e
i et A " |
— - ’
LANE LN

END 162:1 TAPER

B 159457.66 (13'
END “TEMP GONC. BARRIER
\_SNB 161+19.59 (12'RT)

\

\ \SND _155+50.81 “IB‘RR

S-NB 155440 (10°
END CURVE R=912.93, L=59.32'

S-NB 154+40 (12'R
BEGIN CURVE R=212.93, L=99.32'

S-NB 153+28.01 {15'RT)

S-NB 153#23.19 (35'R

BEGIN 10:1 TAPER

END TEMP WHITE EDGE LINE
END 81:1 TAPER

GENERAL NOTES

1. SEE SHEET TC001 FOR LEGEND

2, SEE SHEET TC001 FOR TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL

DEVICE PLACEMENT REQUIREMENTS
3 NO FLAGGERS OR SPOTTERS THIS SHEET

FILE NAME Azaworkipwworkawhuldms14910:South_Approach_Staging. DGN_ Plot
TINE Tatar P Rgi | %% | FED.AID PROJ.NO. A5 SR 99 o 1
L 10 WASH '7’ [ALASKAN WAY VIADUCT - REPLACEMENT| T€119
DESIGNED BY D. WILKINSON o8 Hammr

17A805 Washington State SOUTH ACCESS - SR 93 CONNECTIONS [ ==
5:::;7;% ::, ;’_wn_m"m CONRATY WO TOGATION W0, Department of Transportation
PROJ. ENGR. J. FARRIS C9160 — s TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN —
REGIONAL ADM., B. NIELSEN REVISION DATE BY PELITARE BOX PR UTAMP BOX.




CONTRACT Q)6°

CHANGE ORDER 2 X

SHEET __ |4 O

5

e

sﬁms%%m

GENERAL NOTES

1. SEE SHEET TC001 FOR LEGEND

2. SEE SHEET TCO01 FOR TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL
DEVICE PLACEMENT REQUIREMENTS

3. NO FLAGGERS OR SPOTTERS THIS SHEET

FILE NAME 14910\South ch § L.DGN Piot 10

TE Tozis P ; mE [ ¥ | FEDAID PROJNO. e SR 99 o 1 1
20

T — 18 s '7’ [ALASKAN WAY VIADUCT - REPLACEMENT]| T€120

DESIGNED BY D. WILKINSON T

= 5 Washington State SOUTH ACCESS - SR 99 CONNECTIONS s

?:EE;?(E'E; ?y 5‘_"\,'.:._,0,,30,. 1m° . ToaATIon o Department of Transportation o

PROJ. ENGR. J. FARRIS C9160 o X TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN -

REGIONAL ADM. B. NIELSEN REVISION DATE BY P& STAIF BOX P ETAMP BOX




CONTRACT G &

BEGIN TEMP WHITE EDGE LINE
BEGIN CURVE R=1279, L=623.5%

END 12.0'LANE
BEGIN 313:1 LANE WIDTH TAPER

S-SB 150+98.01

BEGIN CURVE R=1289.50", L=628.71'
END 12.0'LANE
BEGIN 318:1 LANE WADTH TAPER

BEGIN TEMP YELLOW EDGE LINE
BEGIN CURVE R=1300, L=633.8%

r...—-q.n—r-"-""""'" R a
st = T

-
w o ot g e 5
et T - 4o
- A - — A -~ ne - e -

- - - e e e e
- - e Mﬂw §§
w

SOUTH APPROACH TRAFFIC CONTROL - ALTERNATIVE 2 STAGE 1

CHANGE ORDER

i

ET__ | % OF |5

—

GENERAL NOTES

1. SEE SHEET TC001 FOR LEGEND

2. SEE SHEET TC001 FOR TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL
DEVICE PLACEMENT REQUIREMENTS

3. NO FLAGGERS OR SPOTTERS THIS SHEET

[FILE_NAME arworkipwworkiawvihuims1410\outh_Approach_Staging DGN Plot 11
TIE T3 PM - Wgo| #*% | FED.AID PROJNO. L SR 99 e mer
e 10_[wasH /4 ALASKAN WAY VIADUCT - REPLACEMENT| T6121
DEBIGHED BY __D. WILKINSON 7ABOE Washington State SOUTH ACCESS - SR 99 CONNECTIONS | ser
ENTERED 17A805

"CHECKED B;:, ',’,'. '&’Lmuson ConTAST W, LocATION #0. Department of Transportation or
PROJ. ENGR. J. FARRIS C9160 P i TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN snen

| REGIONAL ADM. B, NIELSEN REVISION DATE | BY P STANP BOX P STAMP BOX




CONTRACT___

BETWEEN FUTURE LANE LINES

SECTION A-A

§-5B 158+81.21 {1.08'L

S-S50 157+41.07 {21.38'RT)
END CURVE R=1300', L=533.8%'
END LANE WIDTH TAPER

BEGIN 10.0'LANE

SEGIN CURVE R=1289.50', L=628.71"
END LANE WIDTH TAPER
BEGIN 10.0'LANE

S-SB 157+21.97 (1.68'R
END LANE WIDTH TAPER

CHANGE ORDER

SHEET &

END 87:1 LANE SHIFT
BEGIN CURVE R=3017", L 436.99'

S-SB 161+43,05 (2.04'R
BEGIN CURVE Rw3027,L 438.44'

B 161+43.15 (12.04'RT}
END TEMP YELLOW EOGE LINE
END 87:1 LANE SHIFT

BEGIN 10.0 LANE

? A
N 7
7 y / TP IITELY)

N0 A

SOUTH APPROACH TRAFFIC CONTROL - ALTERNATIVE 2 STAGE 1

GENERAL NOTES

1. SEE SHEET TCO01 FOR LEGEND

2. SEE SHEET TC001 FOR TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL

DEVICE PLACEMENT REQUIREMENTS
3. NO FLAGGERS OR SPOTTERS THIS SHEET

S-SB 162+51.18 (32.26'L
END TEMP CONC. BARRIER

FILE NAME _c: rKawyhufdms14310iSouth Approach Staging.DGN Pt 12|
ThiE 13749 PM W | # | FEDAID PROJ.NO. A SR 99 AN e
DATE 372612018

RoTE 10 [WASH '7’ ALASKAN WAY VIADUCT - REPLACEMENT] T€122
DESIGNED BY D. WILKINSON 5. Inm—

pesiar _ 17A805 Washington State SOUTH ACCESS - SR 99 CONNECTIONS | wer
ccher?; BBYY ;;_Ix:]_mou CoRTRACT 1. LOCATION WO, Department of Transportation o
PROJ.ENGR. ___J, FARRIS C9160 - e TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN -
REGIONAL ADM. B.NIELSEN ;JREVBUJH DATE BY PALATANS ROX P ETAN® BOX




CONTRACT ] e
CHANGE ORDER 2
SHEET__|# OF | <y
SB SR99 PCMS
PHASE 1 | PHASE 2
h!OADWORK 1 MILE
AHEAD AHEAD
2.0 SEC 20 SEC
FIELD LOCATE 1 MILE (+)
IN ADVANCE OF LANE CLOSURE SIGNING
=1 o414 0 ¢ Y 1]
END TRAFFIC BARREL
END TEMP WHITE. EDOE  LINE
END 100:1 LANE WIDTH TAPER
MATCH EXISTING 12.0' LANE
-3B_165+81.30 (8'LT
END GURVE R=3017, L 436.99
BEGIN 100:1 LANE SHIFT
S-S5 163:81.30 (2RT)
END 10.0LANE WIDTH
BEGIN 100:1 LANE WIDTH TAPER
ol R A EXISTING TEMP TRAFFIC
§f" e = i \ %ﬁ%ﬁm:‘ufr& TRAFFIC BARREL SHALL
§_ e BE ADJUSTED BASED ON FIELD LOCATION.
% Ry
END 1001 LANE SHI
\ END 10.0'LANE WIDTH
BEGIN 100:1 LANE WIDTH TAPER
1,30 (C
END TEMP LANE
END 1001 LANE WIDTH TAPER
MATCH EXISTING 12.0'LANE
GENERAL NOTES
1. SEE SHEET TC001 FOR LEGEND
2. SEE SHEET TC001 FOR TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL
DEVICE PLACEMENT REQUIREMENTS
3. NO FLAGGERS OR SPOTTERS THIS SHEET
SOUTH APPROACH TRAFFIC CONTROL - ALTERNATIVE 2 STAGE 1
(FILE_NAWE clsaworkipwworkiawvihul\dma14310\South_Approach Staping.DGN Piot13_|
THE 1:38:00 PM W[ #n | FEDAID PROJNO. PN SR 99 Py
DATE 92612018 10 [WASH '7’ TC123
PLOTTED BY  hul Jw ALASKAN WAY VIADUCT - REPLACEMENT
:ﬁtmgn:?n? :mtmsou 1‘.‘;:;‘.5 Washington State SOUTH ACCESS -SR 99 CONNECTIONS | =
CHECKED BY D. WILKINSON CONTRACT MO LOCATION O, Department of Transportation oF
PROJ. ENGR. J. FARRIS C9160 e BaTE TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN p—
REGIONAL ADM. B. NIELSEN RE_EION DATE BY P STANP BOX PR STAMP BOX -



CONTRACT Glle2

JOINT_S
BETWEEN FUTURE LANE LINES

18-
7.8

5 LANE
10. JO5LANE

BE CENTEREQ

----------------

SECTION A-A

5-SB 151+65.21 L

BEGIN TEMP LANE LINE

SSB 151+65.21 (C

] 7.83, L=362.22'
BEGIN CURVE R=989.%5' L=124.5'
END LANE WIDTH TAPER
BEGIN 10.5'LANE WIDTH

§-88 155+80.06 (12.0°L
=

BEGIN CURVE R=979.0", L=123.18"
END LANE WIDTH TAPER
BEGIN 10.5'LANE WIDTH

S-58B 157+02.41 (31.43'L=;
E = , [=500.]

4
END CURVE R=3589.5 L=124.5

10

D CU 0, L=123.1

\ L_’ A
\
\ 5-5B 155*80.9? E&.ZB'LR

S5-38 15243284 (2.04'L

END 127 LANE

BEGIN 237:1 LANE WIDTH TAPER

+

BEGIN CURVE R=0567.83 L=362.22'

END 12.0'LANE

BEGIN 2451 LANE WIDTH TAPER

SOUTH APPROACH

TRAFFIC CONTROL - ALTERNATIVE 2 STAGE 2

CHANGE ORDER Ll

sHEeT & o

______S-SH 16241538 (29.46'LT)
BEGIN CURVE R=3000", L=486.44'

S-SB 162+24.28 (18.5TL

END 10.5LANE WIDTH
BEGIN 3251 LANE WIDTH TAPER

S-SB 158+80. 'L

S-SB_158+81.01 {21.50'L

BEGIN CURVE R=3021, L=480.84'
END 10.5'LANE WIDTH
GIN 326:1 LANE WIDTH TAPER

END 10:1 TAPER
END, TEMP CONC. BARRIER
n

e i = 7 -

+  —lup

§-SB 156+81.06 {11'L

B 1 L
TART 10:1 TAPER

[FILE_NAME aaworkipwworkizwwihu\dms14510South_Approach_Staging.DGN Plat 15
(TIME TE0 Pt : wxn | W | FED.AID PROJNO. P Y SR 99 prppeges
TR 10 [WASH '7’ ALASKAN WAY VIADUCT - REPLACEMENT| TC124
DESIONED o . WILKINSON 17A805 Washington State SOUTH ACCESS - SR 99 CONNECTIONS | we
%I_-EGKED BY D. WILKINSON CONTRACT M. LOCATION RO, Department of Transportation or
PROJ. ENGR. J. FARRIS C9160 o e TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN wam
REGIONAL ADM. B. NIELSEN REVISION DATE BY PILSTAMS BOX PEOTAWE BOX




CONTRACT G169
CHANGE ORDER 2.2
CLl [& ;
=5 s voes—SHEET__I9 l‘}
PHASE 1 | PHASE 2
[ROADWORK| 1 MILE
AHEAD | AHEAD
2.0 SEC 2.0 SEC
FIELD LOCATE 1 MILE (+)
IN ADVANCE OF LANE CLOSURE SIGNING
“END TRAFFIC
£8 16740413 12 11)
e S5B 167413.30 (CL
END LANE WIDTH TAPER
BEGIN 12.0'LANE WIDTH
S-SB 16742247 (1ZR
END CURVE R=3021, L=480,6¢
END LANE WIDTH TAPER
BEGIN 12.0'LANE WIDTH
3
g € F_EXISTI
3 : TRAFFIC
7 (12 BE ADJUSTED BASED ON FIELD LOCATION.
o END TEMP WHITE EDGE LINE
;E MATCH EXISTING
CND TEMP LANE LINE
MATCH EXISTING
SSB_168+54.84 (12
MATCH EXISTING
SOUTH APPROACH TRAFFIC CONTROL - ALTERNATIVE 2 STAGE 2
FILE_NAME e riawvih 4310\South_Approach Staging.OGN Plot 16
| TIME 1:38:21 PM -,,';"IF AT | FED.AID PROJ.NO. L SR 99 rLA B 00
DATE Sae/2me
PLOTTED BY  hul 10 [wasH '7’ |ALASKAN WAY VIADUCT - REPLACEMENT| T¢125
T . Douieol 17A805 Washington State SOUTH ACCESS -SR 99 CONNECTIONS | wer
CHECKED BY D. WILKINGON CONTRACT NO. LoGATIGN Wa, Department of Transportation o
PROJ. ENGR, J. FARRIS
REGIONAL ADM. _B. NIELSEN REVISION DATE | BY CA1S0 et o s e i ik e e






